

Principal Commissioner of Income tax-1 Vs. Gian Chand Barwal

ITA No. 5 of 2024

04.09.2024 Present:- Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocates,
for the appellant.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable
within four weeks, on taking steps within two weeks.

List on **28.11.2024**.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 04, 2024.
(Gourav)