

Principal Commissioner of Income Tax-I vs.  
Gian Chand Barwal

ITA No. 5 of 2024

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishan Kashyap,  
Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for  
the respondent.

Since the Hon'ble Supreme Court is already  
seized of the matter in Writ Petition (C ) No. 953 of  
2019, titled as, Col. Pradeep Mathur & others vs.  
Union of India & others, which is fixed for hearing on  
18.12.2024, we deem it appropriate to defer the  
consideration of this appeal. Ordered accordingly.

List on 2.1.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
(kck)