

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax Vs. Gian Chand Barwal

ITA No.5 of 2024

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since the matter is still *sub judice* before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case by three months.

List on **06.10.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

June 23, 2025

(VH)