

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax vs. Gian Chand Barwal

ITA No. 5 of 2024

06.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Governdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent.

It has been submitted that matter is pending before the Apex Court and the same is listed on 09.10.2025, therefore, as requested, matter is adjourned for consideration on 11.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

October 6, 2025 (Nisha)