

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax vs. Gian
Chand Barwal**

ITA No. 5 of 2024

18.05.2026

Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap,
Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
have prayed for an adjournment to have complete
instructions in terms of order dated 04.05.2026.

Accepting their prayer, as prayed, matter is
adjourned for **02.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

18th May, 2026
(Susheel)